ISSEIII  INS. CASE OWNER:  Surveyor:	Sthull C	DOE ASSIGN	HOS /	Date / Time : Pagistered in Merimen:	1 un.
Insured Vehicle No. Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner? If No. Driver Name Driver Tel No.	SLD 99718  Ullowy tt  HP  D.O  (YE)/NO) Nac	PINT	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accid Of GIA REPO	SAMO 251 K GA 469 LEKUS - TMOS RT NEW/NO TPGIA	BET PHINITING - NO IP YES/NO
	b Liability: RMKS:	3.40-11	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	STAGE Nem-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd) Non-Reporting ltr (Final)	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS: DATE/PIC
18/1/19 -	the Johns	ac from wo	)·	Neuffication fir (if non-nick Call Ot After call fir to Of Documentation Check Li Neuffication fir (if non-pick After call fir to Of Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill Car Rennal Invoice	Elfanoor)
		Sent By:		Towing Invoice LTA / GIA : Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruct LOD Payment Breakdown Fo Post-Repair Photos:	
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Dale/Time:	Sem by.		Others	

Resurvey No. of Trip:

Add Fee:

Site Insp (\$

Intended 15

: Final Report

Date/Time, File Return to?

Survey Fee:

Transportation:

S+RS 88

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 7069R

DATE 1/7/2019 15:23

MAKE

MODEL : HY

: HYUNDAI i40

Chang

Unit Price Amount Parts Description/ Labour Type Qty 544.50 Front Bumper Cover 5 Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) ? 22.40 S Front Bumper Bracket (RH) ? 24.60 Headlamp (RH) X S 1.388.00 5 Front Fender (RH) + Mi-566.30 Front Fender Shield (RH) X S 175.90 Front Fender Retainer 😾 24.60 2,746.30 SUB TOTAL LESS 20% 549.26 2,197.04 DISCOUNTED TOTAL Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Tuff Kote × 50.00 TOTAL LABOUR 1,100.00 ESTIMATE TOTAL 3,297.04 Kahir (UCIC)

M 2/7/19 1130 h.

2 Bys

4/5

After Part plan williants hence notify bp15

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Surviyor kalvin

T 11050 m



# Service Request Details

Claim

S9M01SIR

Reference

None &

Loss Date

June 29, 2019

Report Date

Jul 1, 2019 12:00:00 AM

Request Date

July 2, 2019

Due Date

July 9, 2019

Vendor Name

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

#### Actions

Next Step

Agree to perform service

Decline Work

Accept Work

# Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #

SHD7069R

https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=124720

1/2

## Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Chiang Liat Choon <chianglc@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 1 July, 2019 4:26 PM

To:

SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey Fw; SHD7069R VS SLD9971A THIRD PARTY CLAIMS

Subject: Attachments:

img-701161849-0001.pdf

Categories:

Namrata

Dear Sir,

Attached herewith repair estimate & gia.

Best Regards
Chiang Liat Choon
Taxi Crash Repair ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 62148314 Fax: 65468156

From: ApeosPort-IV C5570 <sbs-singnalling@sbstransit.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 1 July 2019 4:18 PM

To: Chiang Liat Choon

Subject: Scan Data from CDG\_LO\_AW\_A5570

Number of Images: 10 Attachment File Type: PDF

Device Name: ApeosPort-IV C5570

Device Location:

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

SBS Transit Ltd [Registration No. 199206653M]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199505048W]

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 22 August 2019 8:52 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Yr ref: CC4/ASM19011705/K1p83 (SLD 9971 A) VS SHD 7069 R D.O.A.

29.06.19.

#### Gentle reminder

Video footage : 100%

## Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

The video footage was forwarded to you on 09.07.19.

Liability is 100% down on your driver.

Kindly forward your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 4 September 2019 12:09 PM

To:

William Tan Thoo Seng; 'catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg'

Subject:

RE: Yr ref : CC4/ASM19011705/K1pb3 (SLD 9971 A) VS SHD 7069 R D.O.A.

29.06.19.

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your patience.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$1,700.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 22 August 2019 8:52 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Yr ref: CC4/ASM19011705/K1pB3 (SLD 9971 A) VS SHD 7069 R D.O.A. 29.06.19.

#### Gentle reminder

Video footage : 100%

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref : \_\_T 0619/ SHD7069R /WT(st)

Your Ref :

Dear Sir

Date :

09-Jul-19

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

Singapore 508969

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

> Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

> > www.citge.com.sg

Commercy Republished Nav. (Special College)

Workshops

Braddell 205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701 Loyang

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Sin Ming

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286

320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649

24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758158

Sungei Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Way

Singapore 728791 Yishun

Yishun 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way #24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD7069R YOUR INSURED SLD9971A

ON 29.06.19

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor vehicle No: SHD7069R which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving <a href="SLD9971A">SLD9971A</a> we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

#### TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1	Cost of Repair						\$	1,230.50
2	4 da	ys Loss of Re	ntal @	\$	112.67	per day	\$	450.68
3	Survey Report	Fees	(Survey	ed by	M/s LKK)		\$	-
4	GIA / LTA Sea	rch Fees					\$	7.49
5	GIA / Police Re	eport Fees					\$	-
6	Towing Fees						\$	7.5
						Sub Total	: \$	1,688.67

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 4 days Loss of Income @

\$ 80.00 per days

\$ 320.00

Total Claims: \$ 2,008.67

DCS

6

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs

SLD9971A

b) LTA search slip/s of :c) GIA / Police report/s of :

SHD7069R

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s ( ) Towing receipts

( ) Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORTDELGRO





# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bosodal Florid Singapore SFS701 Mainten - ES ESES ESES: Facularity - ES (USS) EFSS

Workshops

24 Service Ling Segapore 785156 7 Sungai Katan Way Empapore 796797 SOT Yahan Industrial Park A Bingapore 19679

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER #24-01

SINGAPORE 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VKHCLK NO SHD7069R

NO/DATE

91453785 08.07.2019

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305307529

MODEL. T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 15, 10, 2015

CHASSIS CODE

JOB TYPE

KMHLB41UMGU078608

Description: 3P 29.06.2019

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GS'I' @

7,000 %

1,150.00

Total Invoice amount

1,230.50

Issued by

: KATHERINETAN 08.07.2019 09:51:22

WITHOUT DE THE RING MODIFIE WILL HE DEBNICKY THE REPORT OF THE PURPOSE OF MICCOMODITED IN

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No **AMOUNT** ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 26 July 2019 12:26 PM

To:

chongeeping@gmail.com

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 9971A(AXA) AND SHD 7069R ALONG/AT BUKIT

PANJANG RING ROAD ON 29/06/2019

Attachments:

VIDEO SCREENSHOT FROM SHD7069R.pdf

26 JULY 2019

#### Mr Chong Ee Ping

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM19011705/K1pb3// S9M01SIR

YOUR REF

: SLD 9971A

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD 9971A(AXA) AND SHD 7069R ALONG/AT BUKIT PANJANG RING ROAD ON

29/06/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SHD 7069R against your motor insurance policy.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all available information at hand for the accident, we are of the view that we do not have a good defense towards the claim submitted by the owner of SHD 7069R. Kindly refer to the attached video screenshot from SHD 7069R for your easy reference. From the video screenshot, we observe that third party taxi was driving within his own lane, your vehicle had encroached into third party lane while you drove pass third party vehicle, and resulted the collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Copy of the letter of authorization
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
  us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior

knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to <a href="mailto:cst@axa.com.sa">cst@axa.com.sa</a> or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6742 3197 or <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHD7069R , SLD9971A

ON 29-Jun-19 20:50

ALONG

SLIP RD FROM BUKIT PANJANG RD TO BUKIT PANJANG RING RD

1 / We

NG LIP HOON

(Hirer) NRIC No.: SXXXX365E

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.: SXXXX365E

Taxi Number

SHD7069R

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

30-Jun-2019

Name of Hirer

NG LIP HOON

Hirer NRIC

SXXXX365E

Signature :

Address

126 TAMPINES STREET 11 #03-458

521126

Contact No.

97836846



Vehicle No.

# (C4/ASM/9011705/lelpb3

#### AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

CI D 0071A

Heard suph

A CHILD'S 140'		OFF 331 IV 111	Service Married	CONTRACTOR STREET		
		SHD 7069R (TI	veh)	Model: Hyundai I40 (16	i85cc)	
Date of Accident/ Time:		29/06/2019				
Repair Estimate	: 5	3,962-42				
Final Repair Cost	:5					
Loss of Use	: 5				days at \$	per day
Rental (if any)	:5				days at \$	per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee	: 5					
Others:	:5					
	:5					
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum)	: \$	1,800.00				
Payee Name : ComfortDelGro Enginee	ring Pte	Ltd				
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registere	d?	[ X] YES [ ]	NO	(Kindly indicate below)		
A) For Non GIA Registere	d Work	shop:	Agreed	Liability (%)		
B) For GIA Registered Wo	rkshop	1	BOLA A	oplicable: Yes/ <del>Ho</del> BOLA	Scenario No: 15	
BOLA Liability: 100	(%)		Assesse	d Liability (*):	(%)	

#### NOTE:

Remarks

- PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
- THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop appresentative / Workshop stamp [1] Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)

Name of Representative:

SH LOYANG ORIVE

CONCAPCRE SOSSE

Name of Witness:

ER LOVANG GRIVE SINGAPORE (USUAL)

Signature of And's surreyor/representative:

Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date:

Piecse forward your chaque made payable to COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTS

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document

Our Ref: CT19060761

Date: 08 July 2019



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

29/06/2019 @ 20:50 hrs

ALONG

SLIP RD FROM BT PANJANG RD TO BT PANJANG

RING RD

INVOLVING

SLD9971A

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD7069R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to NG LIP HOON IC NO S1315365E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$112.67 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

				MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	SATED (TIME	DATE	NAME OF DODG
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	EADING	TRAVELLED		10	DAIE	NAME OF DRIVER
2	7/19	2809	8 2 6	343		2130		
-	100	2 0	2 7 6	318		23.30		
11/0/11	NG	186	0 7 7	164		2100		
	200	200	7 3	298		2006		
4/6/17	NG		170	303		7700		
11/6/11	NC)	2	7	371	,	2760		
26/01/7	NG)	6	9 8 9	274	5	2700		
1/6/13	NG NG		2 2 2	347	2	07.30		
28/6/17	100	3 8 3	2 9 2	25.3	1100	27.00		
7/0//	N. C.	0	K OHO	SAN FABRE DA	Pofter			
20 6 12	C Are Jours	Conce		K	N.	1660		

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/insPartDetailByAA?FUNCTIO...

nsurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SLD9971A

29 Jun 2019 / 20:50:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

OK



ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Interna	ationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile
AXA INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1901	1705/K1pb3q2
B SHENTON WAY #24 AXA TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 03-10-2019	
ATTN:STACEY NG		Code: ASM	
1.		rs :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	
Insured Veh.	SLD 9971A	Veh. Inspected	SHD 7069R
Policy No.	GA467166	Coverage (\$)	0.00
Claim No.	S9M01SIR	Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign From		Assign Date	02/07/2019
2.	Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition	
Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015
Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMGU078608	Colour	BLUE
Odometer	283296	Steering	IN ORDER
Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIN
General	FAIR		
3.	Con	ditions of Tyres	
	Size	Make	Balance
R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm
4.	Descri	ption of Damages	
	JSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S FRONT PORTION.	
DAMAGES SEE D		eral Information	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY.
Accident Date	29/06/2019	Inspection Date	02/07/2019
Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN		
Survey held at	59 LOYANG DRIVE	ELMINOT TE ETO	
	SINGAPORE 508969	- /	
5a.		Remarks	
A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDAN	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" ICE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.
5b.	Estima	ate Days of Repair	

2 Working Days



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 7069R

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
-1	FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,052.20	1,052.20
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	22.40	12
	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	24.60	:
	HEADLAMP (RH) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	<b>1,388.00</b>	-
1	FRONT FENDER (RH) (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	/ 566.30	-
- 1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH) (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	175.90	-
1	FRONT FENDER RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	SERVICEABLE	24.60	9
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT	The second secon	-650.80	-210.44
			2,603.20	841.76
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDER (RH).		.400.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		600.00	400.00
	WIRING.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
	TUFF KOTE.	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
			1,100.00	600.00
	GRAND TOTAL		3,703.20	1,441.76

П	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,150.00
Ш	(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19011705/K1pb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

Amaril .

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.

\*

MESSAGES

CLAIMS

Service Request Details

59M01588

Clisies

Beference

TPVD HYDNDAI 54070498 3 Vehicle Information Incident Vehicle Registration # Make Wait for: Approve invoice Addingery Next Step Actions CCA/ASM19011705/K1ph3q2 1 MIZO19 12:00:00 AM

29 June 2019

Loss Date

2 July 2019

Request Date

Report Date

BLK S49A SEGAR ROAD, #18-660, 671549, Primary Contact/Insured CHONG EE PING Singspore 96200027

LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE

Wendor Name

Due Date

CTD (TP)

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Type of Loss

Pending verification - Direct

Services

Settlement

Service Address

6568804351 stacry ng@asa.com.sg Claim Handler NG Stakey

Metrics Notes History Documents Assessment Document Sulflype Mestages Invoices Document Type

Additional Instructions

4 Uplined Deciminal

Surveyor/ Assessor expense PWOICE

Litti Und Invoiced (4) pdf

10 October 2019 LXX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

DATE

AUTHOR

SUB-THE

H

https://vp.smariclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portai/html/index-vendor-service-requests.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=124720&tab=invoices

12	
ŏ	
F	
툪	
ö	
Ē	

10/10/2019

MENTAL RECEIPT put	Pertin / Claim Documents	Others	PTE LTD (TP)	3019 3019
RENTAL MALFACE put	Form / Claim Documents	Others	LUCK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP]	10 October 2019
LTA SCARCH Lide	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LICK ALITO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TP]	10 October 2019
Lickbropection (2) pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	sago O	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
LXXAdjestmenta (Zladi	Forms / Claim Documents	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 Octaber 2019
PAYMENT BREAKDOWN, EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FORM, pdf	Forms / Claim Documents	Satisfaction / Discharge Voucher	LISK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORMpdf	Forms / Claim Documents	POA / Authority Letter	LIKK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	10 October 2019
LKK Survey Phatonaid	Reports & Statement	Others	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	4 September 2019
LKK Resurvey Photos.guff	Reports & Statement	Others	LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	4 September 2019
Letter to OI, poff	Letters and Commondence	Policy Holders / Insured	LIKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	4 September 2019
TP ESTMATE_MARKED pdf	Reports & Statement	Estimate / Quotation	LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	4 September 2019
SHD706/9R dos 29619 - TO VIDEO mp4	Evidence	Videos	LICK ALUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	12.July 2019
TP-IA 7069 pott	Reports & Statement	Others	UNIX AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)	3 Auty 2019
GA467166-Certificate of Insurance poli	Forms / Claim Documents	Policy Schedule / Covernote / Certificate of insurance	DHIWAR Nameta	2 July 2019

800
WO
뉴
&ta
720
124
=Je(
Ē
Str
dne
eRe.
Š
736
esta
nbe
8
PN-
報
H
ssts
ã
é
N.
9.0
pue
Ş.
inde
Ē
1a/F
ğ
laim
0/6
(00m.s
-
5.8
÷
Ĕ
25
JAD.
https:/
£

DARTE UNICALDED 2 July 2019	2 July 2019	ATOR APPLE
AUTHOR CHUWAR Namezas	CHIWAR! Namenta	DHIWAR Namata
SUB-TYPE Folloy Schedule / Covernote / Certificate of insurance	GIA Report	Workshop
Forms / Claim Documents	Reports 6. Statement	Letters and Correspondence
NAME GA467166-Policy Schedule pill	SLD9971A INSD GIAJEDIF	TTP PREEMALE PROM WORKSHOP WIT ESTIMATE, mug

Claim Portal